Numbered paragraph 2 of the Underlying Agreement is modified to read in its entity as 
follows: 

Compensation: The Consultant agrees to perform the Work for a not-to-exceed fee 
(including costs and expenses) of the following amount for the period July 1 ,  2020 
through June 30, 2021 :  

One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($145,400.00) plus, 
but not to exceed, such additional sums as may be committed for fiscal year 2020-2021 
by third parties. 

The Consultant shall not exceed the fee for the Work. If the Consultant determines 
that the fee is likely to exceed the not-to-exceed figure, the Consultant shall notify the